10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

i BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF EXISTING DOCKET NO. 070368-TP
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

D/B/A AT&T FLORIDA D/B/A AT&T

SOQUTHEAST AND SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS

COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, SPRINT

COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., SPRINT

SPECTRUM L.P., BY NPCR, INC. D/B/A

NEXTEL PARTNERS.

|NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF EXISTING DOCKET NO. 070369-TP
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BELLSQUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A AT&T FLORIDA D/B/A AT&T
SOUTHEAST AND SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, SPRINT
COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., SPRINT
lSPECTRUM L.P., BY NEXTEL SOUTH CORP.
AND NEXTEL WEST CORP.

—

PROCEEDINGS: AGENDA CONFERENCE
ITEM NO. 4

BEFORE: CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, II
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN
COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP

DATE: Tuesday, December 2, 2008
lPLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR
Official FPSC Reporter
({850} 413-6734

DOCLME WD KUMBER-DATE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE commrsston! | 278 DEC 53

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK




\o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS
X % % ok k
CHATRMAN CARTER: Item 4.
COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Move it.
COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second.
CHAIRMAN CARTER: Show it approved.

{Agenda Item 4 concluded.)

* * % * %

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




'_\

[\S]

W

B

wn

o]

~J

o]

\O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )
: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON }

I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR, Official Commission
Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was
heard at the time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, emplovee,
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative
or employee of any of the parties' attorneys or counsel
connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in
the action.

DATED THIS 'Zya day of _m__

2008.

LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR
FPSC Official Commission Reporter
{850} 413-6734

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




