		1
1		BEFORE THE
2	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
3	In the Matter of:	
4	NOTICE OF ADOPTION (OF EXISTING DOCKET NO. 070368-TP
5	INTERCONNECTION AGRI BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUN	NICATIONS, INC.
6	D/B/A AT&T FLORIDA I SOUTHEAST AND SPRIN	T COMMUNICATIONS
7	COMPANY LIMITED PAR' COMMUNICATIONS COMP.	
8	SPECTRUM L.P., BY N NEXTEL PARTNERS.	PCR, INC. D/B/A
9		
10	NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF EXISTING DOCKET NO. 070369-TP	
11	INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A AT&T FLORIDA D/B/A AT&T	
12	SOUTHEAST AND SPRIN COMPANY LIMITED PAR	T COMMUNICATIONS
13	COMMUNICATIONS COMP.	ANY L.P., SPRINT
14	SPECTRUM L.P., BY N AND NEXTEL WEST COR	
15		
16	PROCEEDINGS:	AGENDA CONFERENCE ITEM NO. 4
17	BEFORE :	CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, II
18		COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
19		COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP
20	DATE:	Tuesday, December 2, 2008
21	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center
22		Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way
23		Tallahassee, Florida
24 25	REPORTED BY:	LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6734
	BOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT	
	FLOR	IDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 278 DEC-5 g
		FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	* * * * *
3	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Item 4.
4	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Move it.
5	COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second.
6	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Show it approved.
7	(Agenda Item 4 concluded.)
8	* * * * *
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA DUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2

3 1 STATE OF FLORIDA) CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 2 COUNTY OF LEON) 3 4 I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR, Official Commission Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was 5 heard at the time and place herein stated. 6 IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been 7 transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said 8 proceedings. 9 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative 10 or employee of any of the parties' attorneys or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in 11 the action. DATED THIS 4/2 day of Seconder 12 2008. 13 14 15 BOLES, RPR, T.TNDA 16 FPSC Official Commission Reporter (850) 413-6734 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION